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Campus Buildings & Features by Location

1.	 Eugene V. Thompson Obervatory
2.	 The Duck Pond
3.	 Lakeview Apartments
4.	 Bainum Field
5.	 Rex. E Callicott Student Park
6.	 Moran Complex / KJCR
7.	 Greenhouse
8.	 Meier Hall
9.	 Hadley Hall
10.	 The Pool
11.	 Campus Services / The Bookstore
12.	 Tennis Courts
13.	 Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
14.	 Hagen Hall
15.	 The Mabee Center
16.	 Committee of 100 Cafeteria
17.	 Scales Hall
18.	 The Rotunda
19.	 Chan Shun Centennial Library
20.	 Harmon Hall
21.	 Evans Hall
22.	 The Mizpah Gate
23.	 The Findley Administration Building
24.	 Keene City Hall
25.	 The Barron Building
26.	 Pechero Hall
27.	 The Villa
28.	 Old Betsy Village
29.	 Family Practice Medical Clinic
30.	 Keene Police & Fire Department
31.	 Miller Hall
32.	 Physical Plant Services
33.	 Hopps Museum & Welcome Center
34.	 Keene Seventh-day Adventist Church



Campus Buildings & Features by Name
Bainum Field 	  4
The Barron Building 	  25
The Bookstore 	  11
Campus Services 	  11
Chan Shun Centennial Library 	  19
Committee of 100 Cafeteria 	  16
The Duck Pond 	 2
Eugene V. Thompson Obervatory 	  1
Evans Hall 	  21
Family Practice Medical Clinic 	  29
The Findley Administration Building 	  23
Greenhouse 	  7
Hadley Hall 	  9
Hagen Hall 	  14
Harmon Hall 	  20
Hopps Museum & Welcome Center 	  33
KJCR 	  6
Keene City Hall 	 24
Keene Police & Fire Department 	 30
Keene Seventh-day Adventist Church 	  34
Lakeview Apartments 	  3
Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium 	  13
The Mabee Center 	  15
Meier Hall 	  8
Miller Hall 	  31
The Mizpah Gate 	  22
Moran Complex 	 6
Old Betsy Village 	  28
Pechero Hall 	  26
Physical Plant Services 	 32
The Pool 	  10
Rex. E Callicott Student Park 	  5
The Rotunda 	  18
Scales Hall 	  17
Tennis Courts 	  12
The Villa 	  27

Academic Dean	 23
Accounts Payable	  23
Admissions	  23
Alumni Services	 6
Biology	  17
Bookstore	  11
Business	  26
Cafeteria	  16
Campus Services	  11
Cashier	 23
Chemistry	  17
Computer Science	  17
Communication	 		           	        6
Counseling & Testing	  17
Dean of Students	  23
Dean of Men	  31
Dean of Women	 20
Development	  6
Distance Learning	  23
Education	  26
Employment	  11
English	 15
Enrollment	  23
Exercise Science	  13
Fitness Center	  13
Graduate Admissions	  23
History	  26
Information Technology Services	 23
Institutional Research	  23
International Student Admissions	  23
KJCR	  6
Kinesiology	  13
Library	  19
Marketing Studio	  6
Mathematics	  17
Men’s Residence	  27,31
Music	  15
Nursing	 14
Office of the President	  23
Physical Plant Services	  32
Physics	 17
Pool	  10

Psychology	  26
Radio Station	  6
Records	 23
Registrar	  23
Religion & Theology	  25
The Rusty Bucket	  16
Social Science	  26
Spiritual Development	  23
Student Association Offices	  11
Student Finance	  23
Student Life	  23
University Advancement 	  6
Vice President for Academic Administration 23
Vice President for Enrollment              23
Vice President for Financial Administration     23
Vice President for Spiritual Development      23
Vice President for Student Services        23
Vice President for University Advancement    6
The Villa	  27
Wharton Auditorium	  15
Women’s Residence	  8,9,20
The Write Spot	  19

Campus Buildings & Features by Department


